

Corrigendum No. 2

Reference: Tender No. T-19/40-O-UAV (Drone)

Subject: Procurement of 30 No's of Professional Survey Grade UAV/Drone for Large Scale Mapping;

Following amendments/modifications have been made and are issued in respect of the tender cited under reference:

S.No.	Existing Clause	Amended/modified Clause/New clause
1	Clause 1.8(page no-3)	New Clause 1.8.1:- All MSEs as defined in MSE procurement Policy issued by Department of MSME or are registered with central purchase organization and all startups defined as per GSR-364(E) dated 11 April 2018 (recognized by DIPP) are exempted from EMD
2	Appendix-A(ii) 2. DELIVERY PERIOD :- The minimum delivery period required by the supplier from the date of receipt of the Supply Order should be mentioned in the bid and should not be more than 8 weeks from the date of supply order	Appendix-A(ii) 2. DELIVERY PERIOD :- The minimum delivery period required by the supplier from the date of receipt of the Supply Order should be mentioned in the bid and should not be more than 12 weeks from the date of supply order.
3.	1.3 Eligibility and Qualification Criteria**(a) The bidder should have minimum experience in the relevant field of marketing of Professional Survey Grade UAV/Drone for Large Scale Mapping during last 05 years (Period to be counted from April 2013 to March 2018). In case of Indian Agent/ Bidder recently appointed by the foreign principal/Original Equipment Manufacturer), the OEM should have supplied Professional Survey Grade UAV/Drone for Large Scale Mapping India/abroad in last 5 years. The bidder should have experience of successfully completing similar works i.e supply, installation and commissioning of Professional Survey Grade UAV/Drone during the last 05 years: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to value Rs 2,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore only) OR • Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to value Rs 3,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Crore only) OR • One similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to value Rs 4,00,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore only) 	1.3 Eligibility and Qualification Criteria** :- (a) The bidder should have minimum experience in the relevant field of marketing of UAV/Drone during last 03 years (Period to be counted from April 2015 to March 2018) (02 years for "Startups" (as defined by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion)). In case of Indian Agent/ Bidder recently appointed by the foreign principal/Original Equipment Manufacturer), the OEM should have supplied Professional Survey Grade UAV/Drone for Large Scale Mapping India/abroad in last 03 years(02 years for "Startups"). The bidder should have experience of successfully completing similar works i.e supply, installation and commissioning of UAV/Drone during the last 03 years: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to value Rs 60,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Lakhs only) OR • Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to value Rs 80,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Lakhs only)OR • One similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to value Rs 1,00,00,000 (Rupees One Crore only) • And For "Startups" (as defined by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion): <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal

DIRECTOR
 P.S. & CHB GDR
 SOLACHANBIGARH

		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> to value Rs 30,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only) OR Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to value Rs 40,00,000 (Rupees Forty Lakhs only) OR One similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to value Rs 50,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs only) 	
4.	1.3 Eligibility and Qualification Criteria(b)**:- The bidder should have minimum turnover of Rs 5 Crore in each of the last three financial years (2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18). Relevant proof in support shall be submitted including I.T. returns and audited balance sheets. Startups (as defined by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion) should have minimum turnover of Rs. 2 Crore in each of two financial years (2016-17, 2017-18).	1.3 Eligibility and Qualification Criteria(b)**:- The bidder should have minimum turnover of Rs 2 Crore in each of the last three financial years (2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18). Relevant proof in support shall be submitted including I.T. returns and audited balance sheets. Startup companies(as defined by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion) with turnover of 1 Crore each at least two financial year (2016-17, 2017-18).	
5	Clause:-1.3	New clause 1.3(f):- All Indian OEM should have industrial licence for manufacturing of Drone/UAV	
6	Clause:-1.3	New clause:-1.3(g):- The Professional Survey Grade Unmanned Aerial vehicle/Drone shall be as per DGCA guidelines	
7	9. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE(Pageno-6)	New clause 9.1:- Servicing of drone shall be carried out in 6 months or 100 landings whichever is earlier during warranty period	
8	Appendix –I(Technical Specifications)		
	1	UAV Type	Fixed Wing/Multi-rotor with VTOL
	8	GNSS Grade	RTK & PPK Enabled
	20	Warranty#	36 months
	Appendix II(Technical Specifications)		
	1	UAV Type	Fixed Wing(with VTOL)/Multi-Rotor (With VTOL)
	8	GNSS Grade	RTK /PPK enabled
	20	Warranty#	36months or 500 landing whichever is earlier

*This holds true wherever applicable in tender document

** Amended in Eligibility and Qualification Criteria (clause 1.3) holds true for Appendix-II or wherever applicable in tender document

Amended Warranty clause in technical specification (Appendix-1) holds true for warranty certificate (Appendix-III) or wherever applicable in tender document


 DIRECTOR
 PB, H&C, CHD GDC
 301 CHANDIGARH